Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Department Summary
Section 226 of PA 107 of 2017

Fiscal Year 2017 (October 1, 2016 - September 30, 2017)

PROFESSION/LICENSE

BFS

MPSC

MIOSHA (Radiological Safety)

BCC

BCHS

BPL

CsCL

MMMP Patient Application

REVENUE EXPENDITURES NEW RENEWAL APPROVALS DENIALS COMPLAINTS  INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE
APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED ACTIONS HEARINGS
ADJUDICATIONS
1,290,950 - 82 - 82 - - - - - -
43,281,867 37,575,706 284 - 662 7 20 602 554 212 261
2,776,143 2,918,298 452 9,307 9,759 2 - 1,764 1,764 - -
9,917,946 8,454,977 3,539 36,065 - - 376 376 376 - 8
5,106,918 35,939,706 1,468 6,052 1,334 116 11,943 6,276 6,172 191 173
40,414,090 37,594,139 109,104 384,145 310,319 50 6,252 3,393 3,558 4,730 216
1,489,855 2,687,036 4,075 9,212 - - 1,320 734 586 397 25
10,056,379 4,832,071 124,273 28,161 130,660 19,790 - - - - -



Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs
Department Summary

Section 226 of PA 207 of 2018

Fiscal Year 2018 (October 1, 2017 - September 30, 2018)

PROFESSION/LICENSE REVENUE EXPENDITURES NEW RENEWAL APPROVALS DENIALS COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE
APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED ACTIONS HEARINGS
ADJUDICATIONS

BFS S 613,750 $ - 84 - 84 - - - - - -
MIOSHA (Radiological Safety) $ 2,759,388 S 2,788,291 530 9,468 9,998 2 - 2,087 2,087 - 30
MIOSHA (Asbestos) S 857,330 S 894,978 1,802 4,460 6,021 286 - 19 11 24 -
BCC S 10,476,855 S 8,311,148 3,833 36,603 - - 47 2 45 - -
BCHS S 2,342,797 S 34,901,837 1,357 6,908 4,917 105 11,742 6,432 6,510 969 148
BPL S 40,837,408 $ 40,759,774 70,674 309,762 147,456 54 8,362 4,904 5,276 3,722 183
CsCL S 1,606,185 $ 2,689,952 2,874 9,660 1,577 - 1,115 330 227 - -
PSC (Motor Carrier)* N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
LcC S 14,159,917 S 14,881,617 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
MMMP Patient Application S 11,972,506 S 5,329,409 $ 146,505 $ 38,937 S 160,479 $ 28574 S - S - S - - -

*This boilerplate language was intended for the Motor Carrier Division of the Public Service Commission

This division was moved to State Police via Executive Order 2015-10
Therefore data is no longer available to LARA for reporting purposes.



Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Department Summary
Section 226 of PA 60 of 2019

Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 - September 30, 2019)

PROFESSION/LICENSE

BFS

MIOSHA (Radiological Safety)
MIOSHA (Asbestos)

BCC

BCHS

BPL

CSCL

LCC

MMMP Patient Application

REVENUE EXPENDITURES NEW RENEWAL APPROVALS DENIALS COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE
APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED ACTIONS HEARINGS
ADJUDICATIONS

S 731,036 - 138 499 637 - - - - - -
S 2,665,774 2,618,395 500 8,612 8,652 2 - 1,333 1,333 - -
S 857,330 894,975 2,169 4,690 6,564 295 - 13 11 24 -
S 17,129,819 8,761,959 53,315 61,165 47 2 45
S 5,057,351 38,477,875 1,546 6,434 7,862 93 12,214 6,737 6,510 999 97
S 45,516,586 38,181,503 68,952 327,412 384,723 52 6,856 3,641 3,992 3,634 188
S 1,871,560 1,963,211 240,385 5,149 239,896 - 918 1,499 1,328 210 37
S 14,706,527 14,424,227 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
S 11,972,506 5,329,409 $ 146,505 $ 38,937 S 160,479 $ 28574 S - S - S - - -



02000
7396
7397
7398
7399
7400
7401
7404
7405
7406
7407
7408
7409
7410
7411
7413
7415
7418
7419
7420
7421
7422
7423
7424
7425
7427
7429
7430
7431
7432
7433
7434

Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs
Bureau of Construction Codes
Section 226 of PA 60 of 2019

Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 - September 30, 2019)

CONSTRUCTION CODE INDUSTRIES
Plumbing Contractor License Exam
*Plumbing Contractor Initial License
*Plumbing Contractor Renewal
Plumbing Apprentice Application
Plumbing Apprentice Renewal
Plumbing New Application Permits
Plumbing Master Exam
Plumbing Master New License
Plumbing Master Renewal License
Plumbing Journey Exam
Plumbing Journey New License
Plumbing Journey Renewal License
Plumbing Affidavit
Plumbing Product Approval
Plumbing Miscellaneous
Electrical Permits New Applications
Electrical Exam (all license types)
Electrical New License (all license types)
Electrical License Late Fee
*Electrical Contractor License Renewal
Electrical Master License Renewal
Electrical Journey License Renewal
Electrical Fire Alarm Contract License Renewal
Electrical Fire Alarm Tech License Renewal
Electrical Product Approval
Electrical Sign Contractor Renewal License
Electrical Sign Specialty Renewal License
Electrical License Registration
Electrical License Transfer
Electrical Facility (non-contractor)
Electrical Apprentice Renewals

REVENUE EXPENDITURES FEE TYPE
$ 17,129,819 $ 8,761,959
$ 2,100 Daily
$ 51,180 Daily
$ 720,648 3 Years (Apr 16)
$ 66,955 Daily
$ 4,340 Annual (Apr)
$ 1,207,508 Daily
$ 1,440 Daily
$ 50,075 Daily
$ 413,455 3 Years (Apr 16)
$ 2,050 Daily
$ 16,990 Daily
$ 161,260 Annual (Apr)
$ 100 Annual (Apr)
$ 6,000 Daily
$ 2,554 Daily
$ 2,397,400 Daily
$ 7,590 Daily
$ 199,549 Daily
$ 37,080 Daily
$ 1,405,850 3 Years (Dec 18)
$ 447,490 Annual (Dec)
$ 490,410 Annual (Dec)
$ 40,406 3 Years (Dec 18)
$ 30,710 Annual (Dec)
$ - Daily
$ 22,150 3 Years (Dec 18)
$ 11,490 Annual (Dec)
$ 115 Daily
$ 3,650 Daily
$ 300 3 Years (Dec 18)
$ 108,555 Annual (Aug)

FEE AMT

$0
$300
$300
$15
$15
$150 base fee
$0
$300
$300
$0
$40
$40
$100
$1,000

$150 base fee
$0
same as renewal

$50
$300
$50
$40
$300
$50

$1,000
$200
$40
$25

various
$300
$15

NEW

RENEWAL

APPLICATIONS  APPLICATIONS

3,779

74

254

7,790

137
117
20
13
28

10

1794

2,584

2,676

3,615

3,643
31

4,832
9,019
12,402
140
617

114
284

5,073

APPROVALS DENIALS
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7435
7437
7440
7442
7463
7464
7465
7466
7469
7470
7444
7445
7446
7447
7448
7449
7450
7467
7452
7455
7456
7457
7459
7461
7485
7183

Bureau of Construction Codes
Section 226 of PA 60 of 2019

Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 - September 30, 2019)

Electrical Miscellaneous

Building New App Permits

Building Product Approval

Building Miscellaneous

Inspection Registration

Instructor Approval

Course Approval - Construction Code
Training Seminars

BCCFS-OLGCS FINES

BCC Landbank Detroit Demo Project
General Plan Review

Pre-manufactured Plan Review
Pre-manufactured Labels
Pre-manufactured Inspections Annual Renewal
Third Party Agency Annual Renewal
BCC - Plan Review Product Approval
Plan Review Miscellaneous

BFD Exception Application

Mechanical New App Permits
Mechanical Contractor License Exam
Mechanical Contractor New License
Mechanical Contractor Renewal License
Mechanical Product Approval
Mechanical Miscellaneous (violation of act)
Common Cash

Rev from FOIA Fees

P PO PP PP DD P PP DD DD PP DD PP AR P DD

REVENUE

979
2,926,758
125

250
46,487
1,611
44,851

1,611

1,191,050
214,273
69,500
20,962
1,575
2,000
1,500
6,500
2,058,626
5,415
122,320
2,120,935
3,541
365,010
14,540

EXPENDITURES

FEE TYPE

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
3 Years (Sep 18)
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
3 Years (Aug 16)
Daily
Daily
Quarterly
Daily

FEE AMT NEW RENEWAL
APPLICATIONS  APPLICATIONS

$100 base fee 1,468
$1,000

$25/category/year
$100
$150/program

$125 base fee
$375
$25
$150
$750 initial/$150 renewal
$1,000

$500
$150 base fee 7,212
$0
$300 263
$300 7,086
$1,000
$500

APPROVALS DENIALS
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02800 02009
7300
7301
7303
7304
7305
7307
7308
7311
7312
7314
7315
7317
7318
7323
7324
7325
7326

02700 02010
7500
7501
7503
7504
7505
7506
7507
7509
7511
7512

Bureau of Construction Codes
Section 226 of PA 60 of 2019
Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 - September 30, 2019)

REVENUE EXPENDITURES FEE TYPE

BOILER INDUSTRY $ 2,847,001 $ 2,549,900

*Boiler Install Permits $ 247,522 Daily

Boiler Repair Permits $ 44,060 Daily
*Boiler Install Licenses Exam/Renewal $ 146,150 Annual (Dec)
Boiler Repair Licenses Exam/Renewal $ 10,950 Annual (Dec)
Boiler Special Inspector Licenses/Renewal $ 1,520 Annual (Dec)
Boiler Nuclear Installation $ - Daily

Boiler Nuclear Repair $ 400 Daily

Boiler Special Inspections $ 1,078 Daily

Boiler Operator Training Programs $ - Daily

Boiler Invoices Certificates $ 822,379 (Annual-Tri-Annual)
Boiler Invoices Inspections $ 1,552,573 (Annual-Tri-Annual)
Boiler Miscellaneous $ 1,032 Daily
RED-Boiler Fees-Control Department $ (41,968)

Boiler Common Cash Earnings $ 21,542 Quarterly
RED-Boiler Fees-Treasury Services $ -

Boiler Operator Registration Exam/Registration $ 38,770 Annual (Bd Appr Date)
Boiler Insurance Co Inspect Rpt Processing $ 992 Daily
ELEVATOR INDUSTRY $ 3,228,351 $ 3,564,464

*Elevator Install Permits Application Fee Only $ 250,455 Daily
Elevator Repair Permits Application Fee Only $ 429,785 Daily
Elevator Journey Licenses $ 22,490 Annual (Dec)
Elevator Journey License Exam $ 1,725 Daily
*Elevator Contractor License $ 13,880 Annual (Dec)
*Elevator Commission Renewal $ 40 Daily
Elevator Cont Comm. Exam $ - Daily
Elevator Invoices Biennial and Annual Cert of Operation Only $ 2,560,810 Daily
Elevator Miscellaneous $ 2,324 Daily

RED Elev Fees Control Departments $ (53,158)

FEE AMT

$75/$120
$75
$100/$80
$100/$80
$100/$80
$1,380
$400
$100

$60
various

$100/$80
$2

$60
$60
$40
$100
$100
$50
$100
$45

NEW RENEWAL
APPLICATIONS  APPLICATIONS

3,034
478
41 1,552
2 113
13 120
9,699
3,624
6 476
734
1,420
34 602
3 108
6,589

APPROVALS DENIALS
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02915 02020
6360
6362
6363
6364
6365
6366
6367
6368
6371
6372
6374

6500
6501
6502

6692
6699

6701

* Count includes all trade types due to implementation of new database

Bureau of Construction Codes
Section 226 of PA 60 of 2019

Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 - September 30, 2019)

MANUFACTURED HOUSING INDUSTRY
*Manufactured Home Fees - Installers & Repairers
Manufactured Home Fees - Dealers

Manufactured Home Titles

Publication and Copy Revenue - Manufactured Homes
*Manufactured Home Fees - Parks

Permit to Construct/Plan Approval

RED-Mfg Housing Fees-Control Dept.

Reduction - Manu Housing Fees - Department of State
Housing and Urban Dev - Fed Funds - Mfg Home Fees
Manufactured Home Commission Fines

Common Cash Interest - Mfg Housing Comm

PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT FEES

Property Development State Plat Review Fees
RED-Property Development Fees-Control Dept
Final Plat Copy Fees

SKI/AMUSEMENT FEES
Ski Area Safety License Fees
Carnival License and Permit Fees

RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS
M&A Company

M&A Individual
Salesperson

Individual Builder

Branch Office - Company
Branch Office - Individual
Company Builder

REVENUE

EXPENDITURES

FEE TYPE

$ 2,622,163 $ 1,358,830

$ 23,325 3 Years (Oct 18)
$ 135,884 3 Years (Oct 18)
$ 2,187,190 Daily

$ 64 Daily

$ 408,835 3 Years (Oct 18)
$ 3,870 Daily

$  (10,158)

$ (273,753) Quarterly

$ - Daily

$ 52,273 Daily

$ 94,634 Quarterly

$ 37,078 $ 4,466

$ 34,035 Daily

$ (75)

$ 3,118 Daily

$ 14,737

$ 69,710

$ 988,525 $ 592,000

FEE AMT

$150
$450
$90

$225

$150

$2

NEW
APPLICATIONS

36

100

41
98
430
2389
768

811

RENEWAL
APPLICATIONS

85

897

296
1,182

58
149
348

2,145
901

17

APPROVALS DENIALS



Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Bureau of Construction Codes

Section 226 of PA 60 of 2019

Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 - September 30, 2019)

PROCESSING TIME NUMBER OF COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATION ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE

IN DAYS EXAMS RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED ADJUDICATION ACTIONS HEARINGS HEARINGS
02000 CONSTRUCTION CODE INDUSTRIES
7396 Plumbing Contractor License Exam < 90 Business Days 0
7397 *Plumbing Contractor Initial License < 10 Business Days
7398 *Plumbing Contractor Renewal < 5 Business Days 6 0 6 0 0
7399 Plumbing Apprentice Application < 90 Business Days
7400 Plumbing Apprentice Renewal < 5 Business Days
7401 Plumbing New Application Permits < 5 Business Days
7404 Plumbing Master Exam < 90 Business Days 0
7405 Plumbing Master New License < 10 Business Days
7406 Plumbing Master Renewal License < 5 Business Days
7407 Plumbing Journey Exam < 90 Business Days 0
7408 Plumbing Journey New License < 10 Business Days
7409 Plumbing Journey Renewal License < 5 Business Days
7410 Plumbing Affidavit < 90 Business Days
7411 Plumbing Product Approval <90 Business Days
7413 Plumbing Miscellaneous
7415 Electrical Permits New Applications < 5 Business Days
7418 Electrical Exam (all license types) < 90 Business Days 0
7419 Electrical New License (all license types) < 10 Business Days
7420 Electrical License Late Fee
7421 *Electrical Contractor License Renewal < 5 Business Days 11 1 10 0 0
7422 Electrical Master License Renewal < 5 Business Days
7423 Electrical Journey License Renewal < 5 Business Days
7424 Electrical Fire Alarm Contract License Renewal < 5 Business Days
7425 Electrical Fire Alarm Tech License Renewal < 5 Business Days
7427 Electrical Product Approval <90 Business Days
7429 Electrical Sign Contractor Renewal License < 5 Business Days
7430 Electrical Sign Specialty Renewal License < 5 Business Days
7431 Electrical License Registration < 90 Business Days
7432 Electrical License Transfer <90 Business Days
7433 Electrical Facility (non-contractor) < 90 Business Days

7434 Electrical Apprentice Renewals < 5 Business Days



7435
7437
7440
7442
7463
7464
7465
7466
7469
7470
7444
7445
7446
7447
7448
7449
7450
7467
7452
7455
7456
7457
7459
7461
7485
7183

Bureau of Construction Codes
Section 226 of PA 60 of 2019

Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 - September 30, 2019)

Electrical Miscellaneous

Building New App Permits

Building Product Approval

Building Miscellaneous

Inspection Registration

Instructor Approval

Course Approval - Construction Code
Training Seminars

BCCFS-OLGCS FINES

BCC Landbank Detroit Demo Project
General Plan Review

Pre-manufactured Plan Review
Pre-manufactured Labels
Pre-manufactured Inspections Annual Renewal
Third Party Agency Annual Renewal
BCC - Plan Review Product Approval
Plan Review Miscellaneous

BFD Exception Application

Mechanical New App Permits
Mechanical Contractor License Exam
Mechanical Contractor New License
Mechanical Contractor Renewal License
Mechanical Product Approval
Mechanical Miscellaneous (violation of act)
Common Cash

Rev from FOIA Fees

PROCESSING TIME NUMBER OF COMPLAINTS

IN DAYS

< 5 Business Days
<90 Business Days

< 10 Business Days
< 10 Business Days
< 10 Business Days

< 5 Business Days

< 21 Calendar Days
< 21 Calendar Days
< 21 Calendar Days
< 21 Calendar Days
< 21 Calendar Days
< 90 Business Days

< 90 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
< 90 Business Days
< 10 Business Days
< 5 Business Days
<90 Business Days

EXAMS

RECEIVED

13

11

INVESTIGATIONS

OPENED

INVESTIGATIONS

CLOSED

13

10

ADJUDICATION

ACTIONS

HEARINGS

INVESTIGATION ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE

HEARINGS



02009
7300
7301
7303
7304
7305
7307
7308
7311
7312
7314
7315
7317
7318
7323
7324
7325
7326

02010
7500
7501
7503
7504
7505
7506
7507
7509
7511
7512

Bureau of Construction Codes
Section 226 of PA 60 of 2019

Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 - September 30, 2019)

BOILER INDUSTRY

*Boiler Install Permits

Boiler Repair Permits

*Boiler Install Licenses Exam/Renewal
Boiler Repair Licenses Exam/Renewal
Boiler Special Inspector Licenses/Renewal
Boiler Nuclear Installation

Boiler Nuclear Repair

Boiler Special Inspections

Boiler Operator Training Programs

Boiler Invoices Certificates

Boiler Invoices Inspections

Boiler Miscellaneous

RED-Boiler Fees-Control Department
Boiler Common Cash Earnings

RED-Boiler Fees-Treasury Services

Boiler Operator Registration Exam/Registration
Boiler Insurance Co Inspect Rpt Processing

ELEVATOR INDUSTRY

*Elevator Install Permits Application Fee Only
Elevator Repair Permits Application Fee Only
Elevator Journey Licenses

Elevator Journey License Exam

*Elevator Contractor License

*Elevator Commission Renewal

Elevator Cont Comm. Exam

Elevator Invoices Biennial and Annual Cert of Operation Only

Elevator Miscellaneous
RED Elev Fees Control Departments

PROCESSING TIME NUMBER OF COMPLAINTS
IN DAYS EXAMS RECEIVED

< 5 Business Days

< 5 Business Days

< 5 Business Days 0 0
< 5 Business Days 0

< 5 Business Days

< 5 Business Days

< 5 Business Days

< 5 Business Days

< 5 Business Days

< 90 Business Days

< 5 Business Days

< 5 Business Days

< 10 Business Days 0 0
< 90 Business Days

< 10 Business Days 0

< 5 Business Days

<90 Business Days

INVESTIGATIONS
OPENED

INVESTIGATIONS
CLOSED

INVESTIGATION ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE

ADJUDICATION

ACTIONS

HEARINGS

HEARINGS



Bureau of Construction Codes
Section 226 of PA 60 of 2019
Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 - September 30, 2019)

PROCESSING TIME NUMBER OF COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATION ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE

IN DAYS EXAMS RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED ADJUDICATION ACTIONS HEARINGS HEARINGS
02020 MANUFACTURED HOUSING INDUSTRY
6360 *Manufactured Home Fees - Installers & Repairers < 5 Business Days
6362 Manufactured Home Fees - Dealers < 5 Business Days
6363 Manufactured Home Titles < 10 Business Days
6364 Publication and Copy Revenue - Manufactured Homes
6365 *Manufactured Home Fees - Parks < 5 Business Days 0 0 0 0 0
6366 Permit to Construct/Plan Approval < 5 Business Days

6367 RED-Mfg Housing Fees-Control Dept.

6368 Reduction - Manu Housing Fees - Department of State
6371 Housing and Urban Dev - Fed Funds - Mfg Home Fees
6372 Manufactured Home Commission Fines

6374 Common Cash Interest - Mfg Housing Comm

PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT FEES
6500 Property Development State Plat Review Fees < 5 Business Days
6501 RED-Property Development Fees-Control Dept
6502 Final Plat Copy Fees

SKI/AMUSEMENT FEES
6692 Ski Area Safety License Fees
6699 Carnival License and Permit Fees

6701 RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS
M&A Company
M&A Individual
Salesperson
Individual Builder
Branch Office - Company
Branch Office - Individual
Company Builder

* Count includes all trade types due to implementation of new database



Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Bureau of Fire Services

Section 226 of PA 60 of 2019

Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 - September 30, 2019)

PRO+A6:RIFESSION/LICENSE REVENUE EXPENDITURES FEE TYPE FEE AMT NEW RENEWAL APPROVALS DENIALS PROCESSING TIME NUMBER OF COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATION ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE
APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS IN DAYS EXAMS RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED ADJUDICATION ACTIONS HEARINGS HEARINGS
TIME IN DAYS ADJUDICATIONS
Fire Inspector Certification S - 3 yrcycle N/A 138 499 637 0 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Certification of Fire alarm/fire suppression firms $69,861 ok 3 yr cycle $50-$150 depends on year register 18 337 335 0 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Certification of qualified persons for the fire alarm/fire suppression
firms 0 ** 3 yrcycle N/A 18 N/A 18 0 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
$700-$1,000 depends if they have 10
or more nonpermanent buildings or
Consumer Fireworks - Temporary Certificates $447,375 *k yearly structures 503 N/A 487 7 30 N/A 10* 34* 14* N/A 303* 7* N/A
Consumer Fireworks - Permanent Certificates $213,800 ** yearly S 1,250 171 N/A 169 1 30 N/A * * * N/A * * N/A
Fire Fighter Training Division Certificates 0 ok yearly N/A 23,060 N/A 23060 N/A 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
S 731,036

* We don't track if they are for temporary or permanent certificates
**Expenditures are not tracked at this level




Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Corporations, Securities and Commercial Licensing Bureau

Section 226 of PA 60 of 2019

Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 - September 30, 2019)

PROFESSION/LICENSE REVENUE EXPENDITURES FEE TYPE FEE AMT NEW RENEWAL APPROVALS  DENIALS PROCESSING TIME NUMBER OF  COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS AVERAGE ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE
APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS INDAYS EXAMS RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED INVESTIGATION ACTIONS HEARINGS HEARING
ADJUDICATIONS
(# FORMAL (# EVIDENTIARY
COMPLAINTS/ (# REQUESTS FOR HEARINGS HELD OR
8 1,871,560 $ 1,963,211 TIME IN DAYS INITIATING HEARING) SUMMARY
ORDERS ISSUED) DISPOSITIONS
GRANTED)
Reviewed within 5
Professional Employer Organization $ 170,029 § 5,848 51 327 46 business days. 0 1 1 2 296 0 0 0
0 Application Fee $1,500 12 60
PEO Group License Fee $1.611 5 29
PEO Group Member 22 192
PEO LTD 12 46
. ____________________________________________________________________________|
Reviewed within 5
Postsecondary Schools* $ 389,120 $ 463,202 146 415 62 business days. 0 13 40 24 218 0 0 0
Authorized In-State Distance Ed. In-State Application $1,450 4 60
Authorized Out-of-State Distance Ed. Out-of-State Application $575 14 15
Ed Corp Branch Location Change of Location $440 6 0
Educational Corporation Change of Name $290 1 0
Proprietary School (01) Addition to Program $725 14 31
Proprietary School (02) Transcript Search $26 1 3
Proprietary School (04) SARA In-State Application $4,000 51 299
Proprietary School (05) SARA Out-of-State Application $10,000 9 7
Programs 46 0
Renewal Fees (based on # of student starts)
0-25/ No porgrams over 40 hours $440
26-50 $730
51-100 $860
101-150 $1,010
151-200 $1,140
201-250 $1,300
251-300 $1,450
301-350 $1,575
351-400 $1,720
401-450 $1,870
451-500 $2,010
500+ $2,120
Renewal Late Fee $76

Distance Education Fund*
SARA In-State Application
SARA Out of State Application

$ 305,000 $

137,108

Application Fee
Authorized In-State
Authorized Out-Of-State

$4,000
$10,000

75
60

Reviewed within 5
business days.

Unarmed Combat Commission
Amateur Mixed Martial Arts
Judge

Referee

Timekeeper

Matchmaker

Professional Boxer

Professional Mixed Martial Artist
Professional Promoter - Business
Professional Promoter - Individual
Show Permit

$ 101,533 §

617,109

Application Fee

Professional Boxer or MMA

Judges, Timekeepers

Matchmaker, Referees

Promoters

License Fee/Renewal Fee

Professional Boxer or MMA

Judges, Timekeepers

Matchmaker, Referees

Promoters

Show Permit

Duplicate Passport

Relicensure

Professional Boxer or MMA

Judges, Timekeepers

Matchmaker, Referees

Promoters

Late Renewal Fee

Fee for issuance of duplicate license or
registration

Fee for providing written verifiication of
licensure/registration

Verification Charge if specifiy detailed
information is requested

Fee for change of name or address (if new
document is required)

$45
$30
$30
$500

$45
$150

$300
$500

$120
$130
$210
$830

$30

$15

$15

$10

146

Reviewed within 5
business days.

154

154

148

70 1397

20



PROFESSION/LICENSE REVENUE EXPENDITURES FEE TYPE FEE AMT NEW RENEWAL APPROVALS  DENIALS PROCESSING TIME NUMBER OF  COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS AVERAGE ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE

APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS INDAYS EXAMS RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED INVESTIGATION ACTIONS HEARINGS HEARING
ADJUDICATIONS
(# FORMAL (# EVIDENTIARY
COMPLAINTS/ (# REQUESTS FOR HEARINGS HELD OR
8 1,871,560 $ 1,963,211 TIME IN DAYS INITIATING HEARING) SUMMARY
ORDERS ISSUED) DISPOSITIONS
GRANTED)
Reviewed within 5
Professional Investigator $ 207,515 $ 44,373 103 357 95 business days. 0 19 19 16 166 2 0 0
Professional Investigator Agency Application Processing Fee $150 101 348
Professional Investigator Agency Branch Initial License Fee $600 2 9
Additional License $125
License Renewal Fee
Agency $300
Branch $125
. . ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
Security Alarm Contractors, Systems and Agencies $ 106,544 § 110,199
Reviewed within 5
Security Guards 74 125 70 business days. 0 14 14 21 178 3 3 3
Security Guard License - New 1 6
Security Guard Agency Sole Proprietorship $200 62 109
Firm, Company, Partnership, LLC or
Security Guard Agency Branch Corporation $300 11 10
Branch Office - Security Guard $50
License - Renewal
Sole Proprietorship $100
Firm, Company, Partnership, LLC or
Corporation $150
Branch Office - Security Guard $50
Late Renewal Fee $25
Fingerprints $49
Relicensure $50
Reinstatement $100
Reviewed within 5
Security Alarm Contractors 45 174 42 business days. 1 4 4 3 208 0 0 0
Security Alarm Agency License - New 39 167
Security Alarm Agency Branch Security Alarm System Contractor $500 6 7
Branch Office - Security Alarm System
Contractor $100
License Renewal
Security Alarm System Contractor $250
Branch Office - Security Alarm System
Contractor $100
Late Renewal Fee $25
Relicensure
Security Alarm System Contractor $500
Branch Office - Security Alarm System
Contractor $100
Reinstatement $100

Reviewed within 5

Forensic Polygraph Examiners $ 5,025 $ 4,499 7 123 7 business days. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Intern License - New 2 14
Out State Examiner Intern $25 1 0
Private Examiner Private Examiner $100 3 50
Public Examiner Public Examiner $25 1 59

Temporary 10-Day License $100

Temporary Annual License $200

License - Renewal

Intern $25

Private Examiner $50

Public Examiner $25

Temporary 10-Day License $100

Temporary Annual License $200

Late Renewal Fee $25

Duplication/Alteration of License $10

Reinstatement Fee $25

Reviewed within 5
Prepaid Funeral and Cemetery Sales Contract Sellers $ 6,910 $ 32,451 29 129 17 business days. 0 184 184 171 102 49 0 8
Seller/Provider New Application $120 29 129
Renewal Fee $30
Reregistration Fee $120
Reinstatement Fee $120

Reviewed within 5
Vehicle Protection Product Warrantors $ 15,250 $ 2,331 9 53 6 business days. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
‘Warrantor Application Fee $250 0 0
Warrantor Company Renewal Fee $250 9 53



PROFESSION/LICENSE REVENUE EXPENDITURES FEE TYPE FEE AMT NEW RENEWAL APPROVALS  DENIALS PROCESSING TIME NUMBER OF  COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS AVERAGE ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE

APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS INDAYS EXAMS RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED INVESTIGATION ACTIONS HEARINGS HEARING
ADJUDICATIONS
(# FORMAL (# EVIDENTIARY
COMPLAINTS/ (# REQUESTS FOR HEARINGS HELD OR
8 1,871,560 $ 1,963,211 TIME IN DAYS INITIATING HEARING) SUMMARY
ORDERS ISSUED) DISPOSITIONS
GRANTED)
Reviewed within 5
Cemetery $ 11,618 § 11,960 3 170 2 business days. 0 54 54 45 157 2 2 0
Crematory Application Fee 1 66
Greater Than 10 Acres Crematory/Cemetery $1,500 2 104
Ten Acres or Less Renewal Fee 0 0
Crematory $20
Cemeteries Less than 10 acres
Cemeteries Greater than 10 acres $20
Cemetery Change of Control Fee $1,500

Reviewed within 5

Mortuary Science $ 164,862 § 310,920 133 1772 133 business days. 91 307 307 193 236 102 7 18
Mortuary Science Establishment Application Fee 30 457
Mortuary Science Licensee 1 Year License $60 50 1,273
Trainee 2 Year License $100 51 36
Mortuary Science Courtesy License Funeral Establishment 1 Year License $170 2 6

Funeral Establishment 2 Year License $225

Resident Trainee $45

Relicensure

Mortuary Science License $80

Funeral Establishment $190

Resident Trainee $65

Renewal

Mortuary Science License $80

Funeral Establishment $110

Resident Trainee $30

Reinstatement

Mortuary Science License $20

Funeral Establishment $115

Verification of License Status $15

Duplicate License $10

Name/Address Change $10

Reviewed within 5
Transportation Company $ 280,851 § 33,582 342 582 181 business days. 0 23 23 38 222 12 4 2
Limousine Carrier Application Fee 200 525
Taxicab Carrier 1-10 Vehicles $25 30 54
Transportation Network Company 11-25 Vehicles $50 112 3
26+ Vehicles $100
License Fee
1 Vehicle $100
2 Vehicles $150
3 Vehicles $200
4 Vehicles $250
5 Vehicles $300
6 Vehicles $350
7 Vehicles $400
8 Vehicles $450
9 Vehicles $500
10 Vehicles $550
11-25 Vehicles $1,000
26-100 Vehicles $2,500
101-500 Vehicles $5,000
501-1,000 Vehicles $10,000
1,001 or More Vehicles $30,000
. _____________________________________________________________________|
Reviewed within 5
Securities Regulation $ 103,573 § 189,629 239,073 578 239,073 business days. 0 143 697 665 115 39 8 1
Coordination Filings Agents Renewal Fee $65 38 do not renew 0
Qualification Filings Broker Dealers Renewal Fee $300 49 do not renew 0
MILE Filings Investment Adviser Reps Renewal Fee $65 2 N/A 0
Regulation A+ Filings Investment Adviser Firms Renewal Fee $200 25 N/A 0
Federal Investment Adviser Notice Filers
Investment Company Notice Filing Fee $200 29,844 0 0
Regulation D Filings 1,700 N/A 0
Investment Advisor Frims MILE Filing Fee $100 1,825 578 0
Broker Dealer Firms Qualifcation Filing Fee $250 17,193 0 0
Investment Adviser Representatives Coordination Filing Fee $1,250 13,733 0 0
Agents. Regulation A Filing Fee $100 174,664 0 0
Regulation D Filing Fee $100
Mutual Fund Filing Fee $500
Mutual Fund Renewal Fee $500-$1400
. __________________________________________________________________|
Reviewed within 5
Continuing Care $ 3,730 $ - 2 27 2 business days 5 0 0 0 1 0 0
Continuing Care Community Initial Registration Fee $250 2 27
Registration Renewal $100

TOTAL 240,385 5,149 239,896 98 918 1499 1328 210 44 37
*Programs were transferred to the Department of Labor and Economic Opportunity on August 11, 2019 under Executive Reorganization Order 2019-3, MCL 125.1998. The data compilled is data up to the date of transfer, August 11, 2019.
** 104 of 139 enforcement actions taken were summary suspension orders following a technical knockout, rather than disciplinary actions taken against a license.




Department of Labor and Economic Opportunity
MIOSHA -Radiation Safety Section

Section 226 of PA 268 of 2019

Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 - September 30, 2019)

2(a) 2(b) 2(n) 2(n) 2(b) 2(b) 2(c) 2(d) 2(e) 2(f) 2(g) 2(h) 2(i) 2() 2(k) 2(1) 2(m)
PROFESSION/LICENSE REVENUE  EXPENDITURES FEE TYPE FEE AMT NEW RENEWAL APPROVALS DENIALS PROCESSING TIME NUMBER OF COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATION ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE
APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS IN DAYS EXAMS RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED ADJUDICATION ACTIONS HEARINGS HEARINGS
nondental,
nonveterinary x-ray tube
Radiation Machine Registration $ 2,665,774 S 2,618,395 registration S 132 500 8,612 8,652 0 5 N/A <15 1,333 1,333 0 0 0 0

dental or veterinary x-

ray tube registration, first

tube S 79
dental or veterinary x-

ray tube registration,

each additional tube S 44
Mammaography

Inspection fee (per

machine) S 175
Mammography

Authorization Fee for

State Evaluation s 1,179

Totals: $2,665774 $ 2,618,395 500 8,612 8,652 0 0 0 1,333 1,333 0 0 0 0

SIGMA 1392 $ 2,280,089 $ 2,232,710
SIGMA 3233 $ 385,685 $ 385,685
TOTAL $ 2,665,774 $ 2,618,395



Department of Labor and Economic Opportunity

MIOSHA -Asbestos Section
Section 226 of PA 268 of 2019

Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 - September 30, 2019)

PROFESSION/LICENSE

ACCREDITATION APPLICATIONS/FEES
Material Cost to Produce an Accredition Card
Abatement Worker Accreditation

Initial

Renewal

Contractor/Supervisor Accreditation

Initial

Renewal

Inspector Accreditation

Initial

Renewal

Management Planner Accreditation

Initial

Renewal

Project Designer Accreditation

Initial

Renewal

ACCREDITATION LATE FEES

CARD REISSUE FEES (replacement cards)
TOTAL ACCREDITATION APPLICATIONS/FEES

REVENUE EXPENDITURES FEE TYPE FEE AMT

36,670
17,575

56,750
62,450

21,600
65,775

3,300
10,875

1,800
7,125
57,175
2,375
343,470

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

50
25

50
25

150
75

150
75

150
75

NEW

RENEWAL

APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS

748

1193

146

22

12

2121

701

2495

890

145

95

4326

APPROVALS DENIALS

690
657

1135
2413

141
865

22
143

11
93

6170

58
44

58
82

25

277

PROCESSING
TIME
IN DAYS

Not Tracked
Not Tracked

Not Tracked
Not Tracked

Not Tracked
Not Tracked

Not Tracked
Not Tracked

Not Tracked
Not Tracked

NUMBER
OF EXAMS

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A



PROFESSION/LICENSE

TRAINING PROVIDER APPLICATIONS FOR CLASSES
Material Cost to Produce a Training Provider License
Abatement Worker

Initial Class (Initial Fees)

Initial Class (Renewal Fees)

Refresher Class (Initial Fees)

Refresher Class (Renewal Fees)
Contractor/Supervisor

Initial Class (Initial Fees)

Initial Class (Renewal Fees)

Refresher Class (Initial Fees)

Refresher Class (Renewal Fees)

Inspector

Initial Class (Initial Fees)

Initial Class (Renewal Fees)

Refresher Class (Initial Fees)

Refresher Class (Renewal Fees)

Management Planner

Initial Class (Initial Fees)

Initial Class (Renewal Fees)

Refresher Class (Initial Fees)

Refresher Class (Renewal Fees)

Project Designer

Initial Class (Initial Fees)

Initial Class (Renewal Fees)

Refresher Class (Initial Fees)

Refresher Class (Renewal Fees)

TRAINING PROVIDER CLASS RENEWAL LATE FEES
TOTAL TRAINING PROVIDER APPLICATIONS FOR CLASSES

REVENUE EXPENDITURES FEE TYPE FEE AMT

1,400
800
2,400

2,000
6,000
1,200
7,200

400
3,400
400
4,600

400
800
400
2,000

400
600
400
1,800
800
37,400

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

v nn v n n n v nn v n un n

v n n n

400
200
400
200

400
200
400
200

400
200
400
200

400
200
400
200

400
200
400
200

NEW RENEWAL
APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS

0
7

2
12

5
30

3
36

1
17

1
23

1
4

1
10

1
3

1
9
16 151

APPROVALS DENIALS

12

30

36

17

23

10

O = WK

167

O O O o O O oo O O O o O O oo

O O oo

PROCESSING
TIME
IN DAYS

Not Tracked
Not Tracked
Not Tracked
Not Tracked

Not Tracked
Not Tracked
Not Tracked
Not Tracked

Not Tracked
Not Tracked
Not Tracked
Not Tracked

Not Tracked
Not Tracked
Not Tracked
Not Tracked

Not Tracked
Not Tracked
Not Tracked
Not Tracked

NUMBER
OF EXAMS

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



PROFESSION/LICENSE

CONTRACTOR APPLICATIONS/FEES

Material Cost to Produce a Contractor License
Type 1 (4 or less employees)

Initial (Initial Fees)

Renewal (Renewal Fees)

LATE APPLICATION FEES

PROCESSING FEES

Type 2 (5 or more employees)

Initial (Initial Fees)

Renewal (Renewal Fees)

LATE APPLICATION FEES

PROCESSING FEES

TOTAL TYPE 1 AND TYPE 2

CONTRACTOR APPLICATIONS APPROVED AND REVENUE

COMPLIANCE INVESTIGATIONS (money goes to the states
general fund, so not included in figure on line 81)

Public Act 135 Violations
Public Act 440 Violations
TOTAL COMPLIANCE INVESTIGATIONS

MIOSHA REV-Asbestos 1% Project Fees (9,516)

*Please note: Investigations can remain open for several reasons,
including payment plans
and appeals.

REVENUE

3,800
8,400
2,300

75

5,200
38,300
3,500
50

61,625

15,460
1,200
16,660

562,697

EXPENDITURES FEE TYPE FEE AMT

$857,330

$

894,975

Annual

Annual

TBD
TBD

200
100

400
300

PROCESSING

NEW RENEWAL APPROVALS DENIALS TIME NUMBER
APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS IN DAYS OF EXAMS
19 0 16 3 Not Tracked N/A
0 84 77 7 Not Tracked N/A
13 0 12 1 Not Tracked N/A
0 129 122 7 Not Tracked N/A
32 213 227 18
2,169 4,690 6,564 295 0 0



Department of Labor and Economic Opportunity
MIOSHA -Asbestos Section

Section 226 of PA 268 of 2019

Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 - September 30, 2019)

INVESTIGATION INVESTIGATION ADMINISTRATIVE
PROFESSION/LICENSE REVENUE EXPENDITURES FEE TYPE COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS ADJUDICATION ADJUDICATION ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED TIME IN DAYS TIME IN DAYS ACTIONS HEARINGS ADJUDICATIONS
ACCREDITATION APPLICATIONS/FEES
Material Cost to Produce an Accredition Card 1
Abatement Worker Accreditation Annual
Initial 36,670 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Renewal 17,575 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Contractor/Supervisor Accreditation Annual
Initial 56,750 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Renewal 62,450 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Inspector Accreditation Annual
Initial 21,600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Renewal 65,775 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Management Planner Accreditation Annual
Initial 3,300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Renewal 10,875 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Project Designer Accreditation Annual
Initial 1,800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Renewal 7,125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACCREDITATION LATE FEES 57,175
CARD REISSUE FEES (replacement cards) 2,375

TOTAL ACCREDITATION APPLICATIONS/FEES 343,470



PROFESSION/LICENSE

TRAINING PROVIDER APPLICATIONS FOR CLASSES
Material Cost to Produce a Training Provider License
Abatement Worker

Initial Class (Initial Fees)

Initial Class (Renewal Fees)

Refresher Class (Initial Fees)

Refresher Class (Renewal Fees)
Contractor/Supervisor

Initial Class (Initial Fees)

Initial Class (Renewal Fees)

Refresher Class (Initial Fees)

Refresher Class (Renewal Fees)

Inspector

Initial Class (Initial Fees)

Initial Class (Renewal Fees)

Refresher Class (Initial Fees)

Refresher Class (Renewal Fees)

Management Planner

Initial Class (Initial Fees)

Initial Class (Renewal Fees)

Refresher Class (Initial Fees)

Refresher Class (Renewal Fees)

Project Designer

Initial Class (Initial Fees)

Initial Class (Renewal Fees)

Refresher Class (Initial Fees)

Refresher Class (Renewal Fees)

TRAINING PROVIDER CLASS RENEWAL LATE FEES
TOTAL TRAINING PROVIDER APPLICATIONS FOR CLASSES

REVENUE EXPENDITURES FEE TYPE COMPLAINTS

1,400
800
2,400

2,000
6,000
1,200
7,200

400
3,400
400
4,600

400
800
400
2,000

400
600
400
1,800
800
37,400

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

RECEIVED

O O O o O O oo O O O o O O oo

O O oo

INVESTIGATION

INVESTIGATION

INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS ADJUDICATION ADJUDICATION ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE

OPENED

O O O o o O o o O O O o o O oo

o O o o

CLOSED

O O O o o O oo O O O o o O oo

o O o o

TIME IN DAYS

O O O o O O oo O O O o O O oo

O O oo

TIME IN DAYS

O O O o O O oo O O O o O O oo

O O oo

ACTIONS

o O o o o O o o O O O o o O o o

o o

HEARINGS

o O o o o O oo O O O o o O o o

o o

ADMINISTRATIVE
HEARINGS
ADJUDICATIONS

o O o o o O o o O O O o o O o o

o o



PROFESSION/LICENSE

CONTRACTOR APPLICATIONS/FEES
Material Cost to Produce a Contractor License
Type 1 (4 or less employees)

Initial (Initial Fees)

Renewal (Renewal Fees)

LATE APPLICATION FEES
PROCESSING FEES

Type 2 (5 or more employees)
Initial (Initial Fees)

Renewal (Renewal Fees)

LATE APPLICATION FEES
PROCESSING FEES

TOTAL TYPE 1 AND TYPE 2

CONTRACTOR APPLICATIONS APPROVED AND REVENUE

COMPLIANCE INVESTIGATIONS (money goes to the states
general fund, so not included in figure on line 81)

Public Act 135 Violations
Public Act 440 Violations
TOTAL COMPLIANCE INVESTIGATIONS

MIOSHA REV-Asbestos 1% Project Fees (9,516)

*Please note: Investigations can remain open for several reasons,

including payment plans
and appeals.

REVENUE

3,800
8,400
2,300

75

5,200
38,300
3,500
50

61,625

15,460
1,200
16,660

562,697

EXPENDITURES FEE TYPE COMPLAINTS

$857,330

$

894,975

Annual

Annual

INVESTIGATION INVESTIGATION ADMINISTRATIVE

INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS ADJUDICATION ADJUDICATION ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED TIME IN DAYS TIME IN DAYS ACTIONS HEARINGS ADJUDICATIONS
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 10 8 0 0 18 0 0
0 3 3 0 0 6 0 0
0 13 11 0 0 24 0 0



Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Liquor Control Commission

Section 226 of PA 60 of 2019

Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 - September 30, 2019)

PROFESSION/LICENSE REVENUE EXPENDITURES FEE TYPE FEE AMT NEW RENEWAL APPROVALS DENIALS PROCESSING TIME NUMBER OF COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATION ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE
APPLICATIONS  APPLICATIONS IN DAYS EXAMS RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED ADJUDICATION ACTIONS HEARINGS HEARINGS

TIME IN DAYS ADJUDICATIONS
Class C N/A N/A License Fee S 600 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
B-Hotel N/A N/A License Fee $600 minimum + $3.00 per guest room over 20 rooms N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Tavern N/A N/A License Fee S 250 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
A-Hotel N/A N/A License Fee $250 minimum + $1.00 per guest room over 20 rooms N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Class C Resort N/A N/A License Fee S 600 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
B-Hotel Resort N/A N/A License Fee $600 minimum + $3.00 per guest room over 20 rooms N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Tavern Resort N/A N/A License Fee S 250 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

$300 + $1.00 per member over 150 members; $750

Club N/A N/A License Fee maximum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

$150 base fee + $3.00 for each $1,000 or major fraction
of that amount over $25,000 of spirits purchased from

SDD N/A N/A License Fee the Commission in a year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
SDM N/A N/A License Fee $ 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Aircraft N/A N/A License Fee $ 600 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

$150 base fee + $3.00 for each $1,000 or major fraction
of that amount over $25,000 of spirits purchased from

SDD Resort N/A N/A License Fee the Commission in a year N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
$100 minimum fee + $1.00 per passenger over 100;
Watercraft N/A N/A License Fee $500 maximum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Train N/A N/A License Fee S 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
G1 N/A N/A License Fee S 1,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
G2 N/A N/A License Fee $ 500 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
$25 for organization over 1 year old; $50 for

24 hr Special License N/A N/A License Fee organziation under a year old or a municipality N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Additional Bar N/A N/A License Fee S 350 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Development District N/A N/A License Fee S 20,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Redevelopment N/A N/A License Fee S 20,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
New On-Premises Resort N/A N/A License Fee $ 19,400 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
National Sporting Event N/A N/A License Fee S 1,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Motorsports License - Beer & Wine Only N/A N/A License Fee S 250 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Motorsports License - Beer, Wine, & Spirits N/A N/A License Fee S 600 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Manufacturer of Spirits N/A N/A License Fee S 10,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Brewer (per 1,000 barrels) N/A N/A License Fee S 50 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Maximum fee N/A N/A License Fee S 1,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Outstate Seller of Beer N/A N/A License Fee S 1,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Wine Maker N/A N/A License Fee S 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Small Wine Maker N/A N/A License Fee S 25 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Outstate Seller of Wine N/A N/A License Fee S 300 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Outstate Seller of Mixed Spirit Drink N/A N/A License Fee S 300 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Wholesaler N/A N/A License Fee S 300 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Each additional motor vehicle N/A N/A License Fee S 50 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Warehouser N/A N/A License Fee S 50 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Brandy Manufacturer N/A N/A License Fee S 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Mixed Spirit Drink Manufacturer N/A N/A License Fee S 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Industrial Manufacturer N/A N/A License Fee S 10 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Limited Alcohol Buyer N/A N/A License Fee $ 10 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Seller of Alcohol N/A N/A License Fee S 10 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Direct Shipper N/A N/A License Fee $ 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Wine Tasting Room N/A N/A License Fee S 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Spirit Tasting Room N/A N/A License Fee S 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Salesperson/Broker License N/A N/A License Fee S 35 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Small Distiller N/A N/A License Fee S 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Vendor Representative N/A N/A License Fee S 50 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
License Fee - Sunday AM Sales (this is a permit fee) N/A N/A License Fee S 160 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Inspection Fee N/A N/A Inspection Fee S 70 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
License Fee -Sunday PM Sales (this is a permit fee) N/A N/A License Fee S 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
License Fee -Catering Permit (this is a permit fee] N/A N/A License Fee S 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
License Fee - Transfer Fees N/A N/A License Fee Varies N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Continuing Care Retirement Center License N/A N/A License Fee S 600 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Brewpub N/A N/A License Fee $ 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Third Party Facilitator Service License N/A N/A License Fee S 1,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Third Party Facilitator Service License Application Fee N/A N/A Application Fee ~ $ 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A



Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs
Bureau of Community and Health Systems

Section 226 of PA 60 of 2019

Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 - September 30, 2019)

PROFESSION/LICENSE REVENUE EXPENDITURES FEE TYPE FEE AMT NEW RENEWAL APPROVALS DENIALS
APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS
Adult Foster Care Homes S 150,581 S 12,197,016 License Fee $25 - $220 per home/center license 318 1,663 1,945 36
Homes for the Aged S 132,129 $ 1,077,392 License Fee $6.27 per licensed bed 23 119 142 0
Camps S 41,010 S 688,143 License Fee $25 - $200 per program or site license 68 391 459 0
Child Care Homes and Centers S 457,246 S 17,215,015 License Fee $25 - $300 per home/center license 819 2,167 2,945 41
Freestanding Surgical Outpatient Facilities S 77,000 S 434,362 License Fee $500 per facility license 1 147 148 0
Hospice Agencies S 101,000 $ 423,168 License Fee $500 per agency license 11 141 152 0
$500 per facility license plus $5 per
Hospice Residences S 11,665 § 58,853 License Fee licensed bed 0 17 17 0
$500 per facility license plus $10 per
Hospitals S 344,810 $ 493,215 License Fee licensed bed 0 167 167 0
$500 per facility license plus $3 per
Nursing Homes S 296,158 S 1,303,086 License Fee licensed bed over 100 beds 2 456 458 0
$500 per facility license plus $10 per
Psychiatric Hospitals/Units S 59,260 $ 198,948 License Fee licensed bed 0 56 56 0
Substance Use Disorder Programs S 598,010 $ 3,713,677 License Fee $500 per program license 82 1,110 1176 16
0.5% to 0.85% of total project cost
Plan Review Permits S 2,788,482 § 675,000 Permit Fee capped at $60,000 222 N/A 197 N/A
Totals: S 5,057,351 $ 38,477,875
1,546 6,434 7,862 93
Notes:

1. This table does not include the federal survey and certification program that is operated by the Bureau of Community and Health Systems on behalf of the Centers for Medicare and
Medicaid Services, because that is a separate and distinct program from the state licensure program.

2. Expenditures are prorated by FTEs dedicated to each type of license.

3. Of the 151 administrative hearings for nursing homes, the majority addressed involuntary discharges; and, most of the remaining hearings related to appeals of agency decisions for

reinvestigation of a complaint.

4. The reason the number of complaints about substance use disorder programs is relatively low is because complaints must be submitted to the program first. If not resolved at that level,
then complaints are to be submitted to the regional entity. If still not resolved, then complaints may be submitted to the state.
5. Plan Review Permits are issued on a one-time basis, they are not renewed.
6. Column K - Number of Exams - is not applicable to the Bureau of Community and Health Systems.



Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Bureau of Community and Health Systems

Section 226 of PA 60 of 2019

Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 - September 30, 2019)

PROFESSION/LICENSE PROCESSING TIME NUMBER OF COMPLAINTS [INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATION ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE
IN DAYS EXAMS RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED ADJUDICATION ACTIONS HEARINGS HEARINGS
TIME IN DAYS ADJUDICATIONS
Adult Foster Care Homes <180 days N/A 2,268 2,309 2,285 66 22 22 9
Homes for the Aged <180 days N/A 421 432 450 60 2 2 0
Camps <180 days N/A 27 28 20 165 0 0 0
Child Care Homes and Centers <180 days N/A 1,865 1,776 1,900 72 24 24 4
Freestanding Surgical Outpatient Facilities <180 days N/A 77 6 6 <30 days 0 0 0
Hospice Agencies <180 days N/A 30 9 8 < 60 days 0 0 0
Hospice Residences <180 days N/A -- -- -- -- 0 0 0
Hospitals <180 days N/A 747 102 94 <30 days 0 0 0
Nursing Homes <180 days N/A 6,590 2,040 1,941 <30 days 951 151 84
Psychiatric Hospitals/Units <180 days N/A 177 31 29 <30 days 0 0 0
Substance Use Disorder Programs < 90 days N/A 12 4 4 > 90 days 0 0 0
Plan Review Permits N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Totals:
- 12,214 6,737 6,737 999 199 97
Notes:

1. This table does not include the federal survey and certification p
Medicaid Services, because that is a separate and distinct program -
2. Expenditures are prorated by FTEs dedicated to each type of lice
3. Of the 151 administrative hearings for nursing homes, the major
reinvestigation of a complaint.

4. The reason the number of complaints about substance use disor
then complaints are to be submitted to the regional entity. If still n
5. Plan Review Permits are issued on a one-time basis, they are not
6. Column K - Number of Exams - is not applicable to the Bureau of



Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Bureau of Professional Licensing

Section 226 of PA 60 of 2019

Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 - September 30, 2019)

No. of No. of No. of No. of No. of admin.
License Fee Limited License Initial Apps. Renewal Apps.|Initial Apps. Renewal Apps. |Initial Apps. |Renewal No. of Complaints|Invest. Invest. Avg. Time to |Enforcement |admin. hearing
d i Di Application Fee (Per Year) Temporary License (Per Year) Active License Counts ived i pp!I pp! Denied Apps. Denied |Received Opened Closed Close Invest. |Actions heari judicatif

Licensing Division Regulatory Products $45,516,586.00  $38,181,503.00
Accountancy $2,941,732.00 $982,475.00 1,771 1 0 373 336 572 127 198 20

License, Firm $100.00 $100.00 15,845 220 1,074 1,056

Registration $100.00 $25.00 5,847 1,467 15,280 15,219
|Acupuncture | $50,922.00 | $10,855.00 | $79.55 | $212.15 | | | 212| 32| 94| 26| 95| 0| 0| 5| 0| Ol Ol 0| Ol
|Architects | $215,150.00 | $272,258.00 | $30.00 | $35.00 | | | 5,560| 448| 2573| 416| 2561| O| O| 8| 5| 12| 135| 103| 6|
|Ath|etic Trainer | $147,921.00 | $96,008.00 | $79.55 | $106.05 | | | 1,671| 183| 342| 173| 345| 0| 0| 5| 2| 2| 94| 10| 2|
|Audio|ogy | $106,133.00 | $38,332.00 | $127.25 | $159.15 | | | 667| 49| 285| 46| 285| 0| 0| 2| 1| 0| 0| 4| 0|
Barbers***** $300,493.00 $274,198.00 741 2,500 8 0 86 41 51 79 24 3

Barber, Student, Student Barber, Barber Instructor $20.00 $30.00 4,154 671 1,914

Barbershop $50.00 $40.00 1,332 159 658

Barber College $75.00 $150.00 7 1 3
|Behaviora| Analysts***** | $192,270.00 | $55,864.00 | $75.00 | $90.00 | | | 1,091| 1,200| 0| 1,091| 0| 0| 0| O| 0| O| O| 0| Ol
|Chir0practor | $320,314.00 | $206,875.00 | $26.50 | $100.75 | $26.50 | $26.50 | 2,959' 188| 1,418| 176| 1,412| 0| 0| 68| 31| 28| 88| 53 2|
Collection Practices $136,560.00 $140,233.00 163 0 0 79 63 74 109 25 2

Agency Owner Manager, Agency Non-Owner Manager $100.00 $125.00 634 116 587 571

Non-Owner Manager $35.00 $50.00 595 129 518 516
Cosmetology***** $3,211,473.00 $4,642,897.00 7,341 51,000 10 0| 722 481 574 87 307 65

Appreticeship Program $25.00 0 469

Cosmelologist, Manicurist, Natural Hair Culturist,

Esthetician, Electrologist, Instructor $15.00 $24.00 92,263 7,297 43,346

Cosmetology Establishment $25.00 $25.00 8,656 1,654 7,625

Cosmetology School $100.00 $100.00 102 17 100
Counseling $671,203.00 $624,293.00 $58.30 $63.60 $26.50 10,805 1,285| 5,266| 1,101 4,965| 5| 0| 110| 57| 54| 123| 68 6
Dentistry***** $1,334,394.00 $1,179,398.00 1,021 6,800 1 0 289 138 128 92 143 10

Dentist $26.50 $100.75 $21.20 $26.50 7,747 464 2,609

Dental Assistant $15.90 $15.90 $5.30 $5.30 1,830 148 587

Dental Hygienist $21.20 $26.50 $10.60 $10.60 10,375 409 3,368

Specialty Field $26.50 $21.20 164 167 344




No. of No. of No. of No. of No. of admin.
License Fee Limited License Initial Apps. Renewal Apps.|Initial Apps. Renewal Apps. |Initial Apps. |Renewal No. of Complaints|Invest. Invest. Avg. Time to |Enforcement |admin. hearing
d Di Fee (Per Year) Temporary License (Per Year) Active License Counts ived i pp! pp! d Denied Apps. Denied |Received Opened Closed Close Invest. |Actions h judicati

Licensing Division Regulatory Products $45,516,586.00  $38,181,503.00
Hearing Aid Dealer $49,010.00 $23,668.00 112 0 0 5 4 6 118 0 0 0

Dealer $20.00 $80.00 278 21 107 101

Salesperson $20.00 $50.00 140 26 54 50

Trainee $10.00 $40.00 101 81 45 26
|Landscape Architects | $17,910.00 | $23,965.00 | $200.00 | $60.00 | | | 641| 58| 1| 55| 3| 0| 0| 4| 1| 1| 66| 0| 0| 0|
|Marriage and Family Therapy | $46,092.00 | $40,677.00 | $31.80 | $58.30 | | | 774| 99| 393| 89| 314| 0| 0| 5| 2| l| 96| 1| 0| 0|
|Massage Therapy | $794,042.00 | $509,012.00 | $21.20 | $79.55 | | | 9,084| 817| 2,925| 643| 2,913| Ol Ol 57| 32| 32| 90| 42| 3| 1|
|Medicine***** | $4,754,732.00 | $2,552,995.00 | $58.30 | $100.75 | $26.50 | $31.80 | 39,930' 3,93Z| 14,005| 3,500| 14,000| 5| Ol 1,33Z| 468| 401| 101| 458 40| 1|
Midwifery***** $39,715.00 $3,226.00 $450.00 $200.00 | $200.00 | | 63| 101| 0| 63| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0| 0 0| 0|
Nursing***** $11,647,892.00 $10,066,798.00 183,259 6,766 85,700 6,600 85,700 1 0 775 275 324 53 654 73 92

Licensed Practical Nurse, Registered Nurse $78.75 $63.00 $10.50 $10.50

Nurse Specialty $25.15 $14.65
|Nursing Home Administrator | $84,684.00 | $105,439.00 | $15.90 | $64.60 | $26.50 | | 1,182| 149| 527| 81| 524| Ol Ol 68| 93| 98| 136| 43 Ol Ol
|OccupationaITherapy | $689,069.00 | $432,892.00 | $21.20 | $79.55 | | | 8,393' 561| 3,932' 485| 3,932' Ol Ol 10| 5| 5| 115| 3 0| 0|
Optometry***** $218,138.00 $108,174.00 853 79 877 0 0 18 5 4 94 14 0 0

Optometrist $26.50 $100.75 $26.50 $26.50 1,824 44

DPA/TPA certification $21.20 $58.30 3 46
Osteopathic Medicine and Surgery***** $1,032,166.00 $692,372.00 $58.30 $100.75 $26.50 $26.50 10,217 1,240| 3,799' 1,242 3,700| O| O| 315| 142| 118| llll 162| 13| 0
Personnel Agencies $129,808.00 $2,331.00 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Personnel Agency $225.00 $125.00 20 5 12 2

Agent $30.00 $40.00 37 8 21 3
Pharmacy*** $7,575,583.00 $6,640,361.00

Controlled Substance, Drug Rx Provider $10.60 $79.55 78,614 12,920 30,551 16,322 47,900 12 0 554 246 173 94 334 20 2

Pharmacist $26.50 $37.10 $26.50 $15.90 18,306 1,664 9,101

Pharmacy $42.40 $58.30 3,452 260 1,718

Drug Control $26.50 $21.20 3,442 324 852

Manufacturer or Wholesaler $58.30 $31.80 2,195 315 946

Pharmacy Technician $26.50 $31.80 $15.90 $10.60 16,861 5,184 7,010
Physical Therapy $1,283,625.00 $801,502.00 $21.20 $95.45 $26.50 15,347 877| 6,051| 812 6,064| Ol Ol 38| 10| 7| 90| 15| 4 0




No. of No. of No. of No. of No. of admin.
License Fee Limited License Initial Apps. Renewal Apps.|Initial Apps. Renewal Apps. |Initial Apps. |Renewal No. of Complaints|Invest. Invest. Avg. Time to |Enforcement |admin. hearing
d Di Fee (Per Year) Temporary License (Per Year) Active License Counts ived i pp!I pp! Denied Apps. Denied |Received Opened Closed Close Invest. |Actions h judicati

Licensing Division Regulatory Products $45,516,586.00  $38,181,503.00
|Physicians Assistant***** $425,687.00 | $346,592.00 | $37.10 | $58.30 | $37.10 | $26.50 | 6,116' 574| 2,680' 538| 2,559' Ol 0| 85| 24| 19| 106| 32| 3| 0|
|Podiatric Medicine and Surgery***** $91,644.00 | $58,107.00 | $26.50 | $100.75 | $15.90 | $26.50 | 890' 78| 307| 74| 307| 0| 0| 30| 11| 7| 97| 12| 1| 0|
|Professiona| Engineers $903,102.00 | $907,046.00 | $35.00 | $40.00 | | | 19,954' 1,423| 9,691' 1,352| 9,683' 3| 0| 41| 9| 38| 111| 206| 32| 16|
|Professiona| Surveyors $41,335.00 | $36,003.00 | $35.00 | $50.00 | | | 804| 27| 383| 21| 381| 0| 0| 13| 9| 4| 186| 10| 2| 1|
Psychology $634,624.00 $426,890.00 635 3 0 127 71 71 110 55 5 1

Full Doctoral $58.30 $100.75 $15.90 $42.40 3,165 199 1,568 1,569

Limited Doctoral $58.30 $37.10 $15.90 $42.40 207 104 149 108

Masters Limited $58.30 $68.95 $15.90 $42.40 3,681 262 1,488 1,486

Temporary Limited $58.30 $21.20 $15.90 $42.40 162 103 115 110
Real Estate Appraisal $549,980.00 $146,935.00 386 1 0 101 84 126 189 33 2 1

Certified, Licensed $35.00 $175.00 2,751 193 1,279 1,254

Limited $35.00 $125.00 354 93 151 135

Temporary Permit $125.00 82 129

Appraisal Management Company $500.00 $500.00 157 8 9 9
Real Estate Brokers & Salespersons $2,832,871.00 $2,808,937.00 0 0 1,166 786 869 195 186 202 24

Broker (ind/co), Associate Broker $35.00 $36.00 20,843 1,463 9,753 1,411 10,667

Salesperson $10.00 $26.00 38,464 6,721 20,553 4,070 23,706

Branch office $10.00 $20.00 843 89 179 85 185
|Respiratory Care $443,917.00 | $292,827.00 | $21.20 | $79.55 | $79.55 | | 5,474| 309| 2,557| 281| 2,555| Ol Ol 21| 10| 8| 119| 12| 2| 0|
|Sanitarian $15,626.00 | $15,054.00 | $26.50 | $58.30 | $15.90 | $10.60 | 294| 10| 124| 9| 124| 0| Ol O| Ol Ol Ol Ol Ol Ol
|Socia| Work $1,092,250.00 | $1,874,155.00 | $15.90 | $26.50 | | | 28,768' 3,719| 14,630' 3,467| 13,636' Zl 0| 254| 145| 138| 114| 384| 16| 4|
|Speech»Language Pathology $370,788.00 | $288,844.00 | $21.20 | $79.55 | | | 5,539' 638| 1,616| 596| 1,636| O| O| 11| 3| 4| 126| 5| 1| 0|
|Veterinary Medicine***** $123,731.00 $453,015.00 509 3,586 0 0 79 51 43 94 38 1 0

Veterinarian $25.00 $70.00 $25.00 $25.00 4,508 297 2,041

Veterinary technician $15.00 $40.00 $10.00 $10.00 3,564 242 1,545
*Includes time period between when applicant is made eligible
to test and when license is issued. 68,952 327,412 57,593 327,130 52 0 6,856 3,641 3,992 3,634 536 188

**Licenses are renewed online and the processing time is
overnight if paid by credit card. There is a 10-day hold if paid
by bank transfer in order to verify payment.

***National exam data not available.




Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs
Marijuana Regulatory Agency

Section 226 of PA 60 of 2019

Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2016 - September 30, 2017)

PROFESSION/LICENSE REVENUE EXPENDITURES FEE TYPE FEE AMT NEW RENEWAL  APPROVALS DENIALS PROCESSING NUMBER OF COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATION ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE
APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS TIME EXAMS RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED ADJUDICATION ACTIONS HEARINGS HEARINGS
IN DAYS TIME IN DAYS ADJUDICATIONS
|MMMP Patient Application $10,056,378.83 $4,832,071.44 Bi-annual $60 124,273 28,161 130,660 19,790 6.95 N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MMFL Prequalification N/A One Time  $6,000 0 N/A 0 0 N/A N/A
MMFL Grower A Annual $10,000 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A
MMFL Grower B Annual $66,000 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A
MMFL Grower C Annual $66,000 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A
MMFL Processor N/A N/A Annual  $66,000 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MMFL Provisioning Center Annual $66,000 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A
MMFL Secure Transporter Annual $66,000 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A
MMFL Safety Compliance Annual $0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A




Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs
Marijuana Regulatory Agency

Section 226 of PA 60 of 2019

Fiscal Year 2018 (October 1, 2017 - September 30, 2018)

PROFESSION/LICENSE REVENUE EXPENDITURES FEE TYPE FEE AMT NEW RENEWAL APPROVALS DENIALS PROCESSING TIME NUMBER OF COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATION ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE
APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS IN DAYS EXAMS RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED ADJUDICATION ACTIONS HEARINGS HEARINGS
TIME IN DAYS ADJUDICATIONS
MMMP Patient Application $11,972,506.16  $5,329,409.37 Bj-annual $60 146,505 38,937 160,479 28,574 9.14 N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MMFL Prequalification $4,626,095.02 One Time $6,000 766 N/A 73 53 N/A
MMFL Grower A Annual $10,000 29 0 1 0 N/A
MMFL Grower B Annual $66,000 5 0 0 0 N/A
MMFL Grower C Annual $66,000 193 0 6 0 N/A
8,208,438.36 148.09 211 119 119 55 0 7 0
MMFL Processor $1,248,000.00 $ Annual $66,000 52 0 4 0 N/A
MMFL Provisioning Center Annual $66,000 170 0 19 8 N/A
MMFL Secure Transporter Annual $66,000 11 0 3 0 N/A
MMFL Safety Compliance Annual sS0 7 0 4 0 N/A




Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs
Marijuana Regulatory Agency

Section 226 of PA 60 of 2019

Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 - September 30, 2019

PROFESSION/LICENSE REVENUE EXPENDITURES FEE TYPE FEE AMT NEW RENEWAL  APPROVALS DENIALS PROCESSING NUMBER OF COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATIONS INVESTIGATION ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATIVE ADMINISTRATIVE
APPLICATIONS APPLICATIONS TIME EXAMS RECEIVED OPENED CLOSED ADJUDICATION ACTIONS HEARINGS HEARINGS
IN DAYS TIME IN DAYS ADJUDICATIONS
MMMP Patient Application $8,356,668 $4,842,102.00 Bi-annual $60 92,478 28,541 107,731 15,071 6.64 N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MMEFL Prequalification $5,092,957.45 One Time $6,000 834 N/A 971 107 224.02 N/A
MMFL Grower A Annual $10,000 34 1 13 1 N/A
MMFL Grower B Annual $66,000 3 0 2 0 N/A
MMFL Grower C Annual $66,000 161 15 101 8 N/A
MMFL Processor $18,480,649.00 $10,974,383.33 Annual $66,000 164 34 13 5 180.21 N/A 432 360 347 81 35 101 52
MMFL Provisioning Center Annual $66,000 50 10 136 40 N/A
MMFL Secure Transporter Annual $66,000 19 3 8 0 N/A
MMFL Safety Compliance Annual S0 4 4 2 0 N/A




